## 502025493 08/15/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tetsuro Ishiguro	06/15/2012
Atsushi Yamada	06/15/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	211-8588

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13544023

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2028870357

 Phone:
 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mel R. Quintos

Total Attachments: 1

source=120300 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028789 FRAME: 0343

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIN			······································	•
[−1, Kámiko	odanaka 4	chome, Nakahara-ku	, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Ja	pan
1		-		
		•		
hereinafte ereby sell o the inve	s, assig	gns and transfer	eipt of which is hereby acknows to ASSIGNEE the entire and e	ledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR aclusive right, title and interest
Title of ]		n) ND FABRICATION WETH	TOD .	
·		-	Andreas and the second spice of the second s	A second
wide and an annual to the state of the	• •	The state of the s		
				and/or for which application for rewith or, if not so executed, was
		Arrests have an up-half-physicism way.	pend ret	
b) filed	lon	July 9, 20	12	
erial No.	13/5	44,023	Assignee's attor	rney is hereby authorized to inser
_ 4	i applic	ation and all Le	in (b) the specifications are specifications and specifications are specifications and specifications are specifications.	ied data, when known. States granted on said application reexamination application based
the ASSIGN said ASSIGN securing, to prosecution reissue, remained and the control of the control	t application the family external the family external the family external the family external the family examination of sais examination of the family examination of the family examination examination of the family examination	ation and all Le on, division, re ull term or term nsions thereof ( e(s), when reque do all acts whi ing and enforci d application(s tion, or public be declared in	in (b) the specificatters Patent(s) of the United enewal, substitute, reissue or as for which the said Letters Facollectively, hereinafter, "said ested by said ASSIGNEE and will che the ASSIGNEE may doem necessary protection for said invention and the issuance of said Letters are proceeding, and in any liversery.	States granted on said application reexamination application based Patent(s) may be granted and aid application(s) and Letters hout charge to but at the expense of sary, desirable or expedient, for on, including in the preparation anters Patent(s), in any interference tigation or other legal proceeding of an any include but not be limited to ations, taking all rightful oaths,
nd any cor hereon, for ncluding a Patent(s)".  The ASSIGE said ASSIGE securing, to prosecution ceissue, the which may a executing a providing a	i application the fany extension of saie examina arise or all papes worn te	ation and all Le on, division, re ull term or term nsions thereof ( e(s), when reque do all acts whi ing and enforci d application(s tion, or public be declared in rs, including s stimony, and ob-	in (b) the specificatters Patent(s) of the United enewal, substitute, reissue or as for which the said Letters foodlectively, hereinafter, "said the ASSIGNEE and with the ASSIGNEE may deem necessing protection for said invention and the issuance of said Letters are proceeding, and in any lively and the assignments and declaration to same, such acts the said invention to same, such acts the said said interpretation to same, such acts the said said said said said said said said	States granted on said application reexamination application based Patent(s) may be granted and aid application(s) and Letters hout charge to but at the expense of sary, desirable or expedient, for on, including in the preparation anters Patent(s), in any interference tigation or other legal proceeding of an any include but not be limited to ations, taking all rightful oaths,
nd any cor hereon, for ncluding a atent(s)": The ASSIGE aid ASSIGE aid ASSIGE aid ASSIGE aid ASSIGE aid ASSIGE recurring, to rosecution elssue, re- which may executing a roviding a	d applicationation the famy extended where the family agreement of saintain of saintain of saintain arise the family appears or all pape sworn te	ation and all Le on, division, re ull term or term nsions thereof ( e(s), when reque do all acts whi ing and enforci d application(s tion, or public be declared in rs, including s stimony, and ob-	in (b) the specificatters Patent(s) of the United enewal, substitute, reissue or as for which the said Letters foollectively, hereinafter, "sated by said ASSIGNEE and with the ASSIGNEE may deem necessing protection for said inventic) and the issuance of said Letters protection for said in any lirelation to same, such acts to eparate assignments and declarationing and producing evidence gned inventor(s) has (have) af	States granted on said application reexamination application based Patent(s) may be granted and aid application(s) and Letters hout charge to but at the expense of sary, desirable or expedient, for on, including in the preparation and ters Patent(s), in any interference tigation or other legal proceeding of include but not be limited to ations, taking all rightful oaths,
ind any cor hereon, for ncluding a ratent(s). The ASSIGE and ASSIGE and ASSIGE and ASSIGE and ASSIGE and ASSIGE and ASSIGE and ASSIGE rosecution reissue, ru which may a executing a providing a	d applicationation the famy extended where the family agreement of saintain of saintain of saintain arise the family appears or all pape sworn te	ation and all Le on, division, re ull term or term nsions thereof ( e(s), when reque do all acts whi ing and enforci d application(s tion, or public be declared in rs, including s stimony, and ob-	in (b) the specificatters Patent(s) of the United enewal, substitute, reissue or as for which the said Letters foodlectively, hereinafter, "said the ASSIGNEE and with the ASSIGNEE may deem necessing protection for said invention and the issuance of said Letters are proceeding, and in any lively and the assignments and declaration to same, such acts the said invention to same, such acts the said said interpretation to same, such acts the said said said said said said said said	States granted on said application reexamination application based Patent(s) may be granted and aid application(s) and Letters hout charge to but at the expense of sary, desirable or expedient, for on, including in the preparation and ters Patent(s), in any interference tigation or other legal proceeding of include but not be limited to ations, taking all rightful oaths, fixed his/her/their signature(s).
rind any cor hereon, for concluding a Patent(s)".  The ASSIGN said ASSIGN securing, to prosecution cissue, which may a providing a providing and the providi	d applicationation the famy extended where the family agreement of saintain of saintain of saintain arise the family appears or all pape sworn te	ation and all Le on, division, re ull term or term nsions thereof ( e(s), when reque do all acts whice ing and enforcis tion, or public be declared in rs, including sestimony, and ob- cor, the undersignature)	in (b) the specific steers Patent(s) of the United enewal, substitute, reissue or as for which the said Letters footlectively, hereinafter, "satested by said ASSIGNEE and with the ASSIGNEE may doem necessing protection for said invential and the issuance of said Letters proceeding, and in any livelation to same, such acts the eparate assignments and declarationing and producing evidence gned inventor(s) has (have) af Tetsuro Ishiguro	States granted on said application reexamination application based Patent(s) may be granted and aid application(s) and Letters  hout charge to but at the expense of sary, desirable or expedient, for on, including in the preparation and ters Patent(s), in any interference to include but not be limited to ations, taking all rightful oaths.  June 15, 2012

1/1